e Call to Order

Agenda — Regular Council Meeting
February 24, 2025

e Consent Agenda Approval

e Delegation

e Reports:

No Delegations

CAO Report — February 10 — February 21
Chamber of Commerce — Councillor Martens
Regional Library — presented by CAO
Mayor Reporting

e New Business:

Cemetery Bylaw — third reading & adoption

SW Municipal Gov’t Committee membership renewal
Zoning and OCP — no action required at this time
Quote to re-vent the library furnace

Policy 2.5 Holidays and Vacation amendments

Policy 2.13 Employee Reimbursements

Resignation and By-election date

e In-Camera (closed meeting):

Union Negotiations update

e Adjournment:
e  Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, March 10, 2025

6:00 pm

6:01 pm

6:05 pm

6:45 pm

7:15 pm

7:30 pm



