Agenda – Regular Council Meeting February 24, 2025

•	Call to Order Consent Agenda Approval		6:00 pm 6:01 pm	
•				
•	Delegation No	Delegations		
•	• Chamber of	rt – February 10 – February 21 f Commerce – Councillor Martens ibrary – presented by CAO orting	6:05 pm	
•	 SW Munici Zoning and Quote to re Policy 2.5 I Policy 2.13 	Bylaw – third reading & adoption ipal Gov't Committee membership renewal OCP – no action required at this time -vent the library furnace Holidays and Vacation amendments Employee Reimbursements and By-election date	6:45 pm	
•	In-Camera (closed meeti Union Nego	ng): otiations update	7:15 pm	
•	Adjournment: • Next regular meeti	ng scheduled for 6:00 pm, March 10, 2025	7:30 pm	